## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ramez Naam	01/18/2006
Randall F. Kern	01/03/2006
Oliver Hurst-Hiller	10/27/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11239810	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: cmartin@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Himanshu S. Amin Address Line 1: 1900 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS313823.01/MSFTP1114US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 3 source=1114ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017050 FRAME: 0722

500072853

OP \$40,00 1

source=1114ass#page2.tif source=1114ass#page3.tif

MS Docket No. MS313823.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1114U5)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, RAMEZ NAAM, RANDALL F. K	ERN, AND OLIVER HURST-HILLER
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("	
a patent application entitled "SCOPING AND BIA	
DOMAINS OR BLOGS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and reques	st, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,
who are associated with cust	omer number 27195, to insert here in
parenthesis (U.S. Serial No	_
•	i Number and filing date, when known;
	d was given U.S. 5erial No. <u>11/239.810</u> ;
is filed concurrently herewith	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	
(and all other applications and patents derived	
applications, in and for the United States, its to	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNO	ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	VES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all i	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION GEBLYATIVES).
1/18/2006	7/1/h
DATE	RAMEZ NAAM
DATE	RANDALL F. KERN
DATE	OLIVER HURST-HILLER

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	KERN, AND OLIVER HURST-HILLER
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter	
a patent application entitled "SCOPING AND B	IASING SEARCH TO USER PREFERRED
DOMAINS OR BLOGS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and reque	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Amin and Turocy, LLP, 1900	E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,
	stomer number 27195, to insert here in
	, filed
•	ial Number and filing date, when known;
	nd was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/239,810</u> ;
is filed concurrently herewi	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washir	igton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	d therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	IORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	TVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
N	
DATE	RAMEZ NAAM
Jan 3rd 2006	Jan
DATE	RANDALL F. KERN
W	
DATE	OLIVER HURST-HILLER

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WE, RAMEZ NAAM, RANDALL F. K	ERN, AND OLIVER HURST-HILLER			
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in			
a patent application entitled "SCOPING AND BIASING SEARCH TO USER PREFERRED				
DOMAINS OR BLOGS" ("APPLICATION"), which:				
will be filed without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS			
hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of				
Amin and Turocy, LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,				
• •	omer number 27195, to insert here in			
	, filed)			
•	al Number and filing date, when known;			
	d was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/239,810;</u>			
is filed concurrently herewith;				
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and				
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the				
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION				
(and all other applications and patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing			
applications, in and for the United States, its to	erritories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNO	ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION	VES);			
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for				
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for				
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting				
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
· -				
DATE	RAMEZ NAAM			
DATE	RANDALL F. KERN A 1			
DATE				
10/27/05	( data )			
DATE	OLIVER HURST-HILLER			

**RECORDED: 01/23/2006**